Men's General Coats, Jackets, Blazers, Jumpers & Tops

All our garments are listed in UK sizing. Please use the chart below to convert to other international size scales.

UK 36/ XS5 38/5 40/ M 427/L 44 /XL 46 1 XL
Europe 46 45 50 52 54 56
UsA 36 38 40 42 44 46
Italy 46 45 50 52 54 56
France 46 43 50 52 54 56
Japan 36 38 40 42 24 46

Tailoring Jackets

Theobald Jacket

Size 36 38 40 42 44 48
Chest Width (em) a5 100 105 110 115 120
Sleeve Length (cm)| 65 65.5 66 66.5 67 67.5
Length (cm) 72 73 74 76 78 80

Measurements in cm



Solms

Size

Chest Width (em)

Sleeve Length (em)

Length (cm)

Brookes

Size

Chest Width {cm)

Sleeve Length {cm)

Length {cm)

Laurel Jacket

Size

Chest Width (cm)

Sleeve Length (cm)

Length (cm)

36

10

65

70

36

95

65

72

36

95

65

712

28

106

65.5

n

100

65.5

73

100

65.5

73

m

73

40

109

67

735

105

74

42

116

665

74

42

110

66.5

75

42

10

66.5

75

121

67

76

44

15

67

77

115

&7

77

126

67.5

78

48

120

67.5

79

45

120

67.5

79



Double Breasted

Size

Chest Width (cm)

Sleeve Length (cm)

Length (cm)

Men's Shirts

36

a7

66

73

103

74

108

67

75

42

113

67.5

7

44 46
118 123
68 68.5
79 g1

All our garments are listed in UK sizing, either in the form S, M, L... or else by collar size in inches. Please use

the chart below to convert to other international size scales. To determine your collar/fneck size in inches,

measure around your neck, just above your collar bone and add 1/4 inch. Round up to the closest 1/2 inch size.

Size

UK/USA Collar

European Collar (EU)

Italy

Measurements in cm

XS

145

37

15

46

15.5

16

41

XL *XL
16.5 17
42 43
52 54



Men's Trousers, Shorts & Belts

All our garments are listed in UK sizing. Please use the chart below to convert to other international size scales.
To determine your waist measurement, wrap a tape measure around your waist at the height at which you wear
your trouser waistband.

UK/USA Waist 28/ X5 30/5 32/M 34/l 36/ XL 38/ XXL
France 36 38 40 42 44 46
Italy 44 46 48 50 52 54

Drawstring Trouser

UK/USA Waist 2B/ XS 30/8 aZIMm 34/L 36/ XL 38/ XXL

Inside Leg Length (cm) 83 83 83 86 86 89

Fishtail Trouser

UK/USA Waist 28/ X5 30/5 azZmm 34/L 36/ XL 3B/ xXxL

Inside Leg Length (cm) 81 a1 84 86 89 89

Measurements in cm



Judo Pant

UK/USA Waist 28/ ¥5 30/3 32/M 34/L 38/ XL

Inzide Leg Length (cm) 76 76 76 79 805

Worker Trouser

UK/USA Waist 28/ X5 30/5 32/M 34/L 36/ XL 38/ X¥L
Inside Leg Length (cm) 83 83 83 83 83 83
Comfort Short

UK/USA Waist 287 XS 30/5 32M 347L 36/ XL
Leg Length {cm) 22 23 24 24 24

Drawstring Short

UK/USA Waist 28 /X5 30/5 32/M 2471 36/ XL 38 [ XXL

Leg Length (cm) 215 215 215 215 215 215

Measurements in cm



Judo Short

UK/USA Waist 281 X5
Leg Length (cm) 25
Pyjama Short

UK/USA Waist 287X8
Leg Length (cm) 24

Weston Short

UK/USA Waist 287 X5

Leg Length (cm) 22

Measurements in cm

30/5

25

3075

24

23

32/M

25

3M

24

25

24

32/M

24

36/ XL

25

36 /XL

24

24

38 /XL

25

38 720

24

36/ XL

24



Men's Shoes

All our shoes are listed in UK sizings. Please use the chart below to convert to other international size scales.

UK

Europe

usA

Japan

Measurements in cm

40

25

41

25

42

27

43

10

28

10

1"

29

11

45

12

30

12

46

13

31



