Men's General Coats, Jackets, Blazers, Jumpers & Tops

All our garments are listed in UK sizing. Please use the chart below to convert to other international size scales.

UK	36 / XS	38 / S	40 / M	42 / L	44 / XL	46 / XXL
Europe	46	48	50	52	54	56
USA	36	38	40	42	44	46
Italy	46	48	50	52	54	56
France	46	48	50	52	54	56
Japan	36	38	40	42	44	46

Tailoring Jackets

Theobald Jacket

Size	36	38	40	42	44	46
Chest Width (cm)	95	100	105	110	115	120
Sleeve Length (cm)	65	65.5	66	66.5	67	67.5
Length (cm)	72	73	74	76	78	80

Solms						
Size	36	38	40	42	44	46
Chest Width (cm)	101	106	111	116	121	126
Sleeve Length (cm)	65	65.5	66	66.5	67	67.5
Length (cm)	70	71	73	74	76	78
Brookes						
Size	36	38	40	42	44	46
Chest Width (cm)	95	100	109	110	115	120
Sleeve Length (cm)	65	65.5	67	66.5	67	67.5
Length (cm)	72	73	73.5	75	77	79
Laurel Jacket						
Size	36	38	40	42	44	46
Chest Width (cm)	95	100	105	110	115	120
Sleeve Length (cm)	65	65.5	66	66.5	67	67.5
Length (cm)	72	73	74	75	77	79

Double Breasted

Size	36	38	40	42	44	46
Chest Width (cm)	97	103	108	113	118	123
Sleeve Length (cm)	66	66.5	67	67.5	68	68.5
Length (cm)	73	74	75	77	79	81

Men's Shirts

All our garments are listed in UK sizing, either in the form S, M, L... or else by collar size in inches. Please use the chart below to convert to other international size scales. To determine your collar/neck size in inches, measure around your neck, just above your collar bone and add 1/4 inch. Round up to the closest 1/2 inch size.

Size	XS	S	М	L	XL	XXL
UK/USA Collar	14.5	15	15.5	16	16.5	17
European Collar (EU)	37	38	39	41	42	43
Italy	44	46	48	50	52	54

Men's Trousers, Shorts & Belts

All our garments are listed in UK sizing. Please use the chart below to convert to other international size scales. To determine your waist measurement, wrap a tape measure around your waist at the height at which you wear your trouser waistband.

UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL	38 / XXL
France	36	38	40	42	44	46
Italy	44	46	48	50	52	54

Drawstring Trouser

UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL	38 / XXL
Inside Leg Length (cm)	83	83	83	86	86	89

Fishtail Trouser

UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL	38 / XXL
Inside Leg Length (cm)	81	81	84	86	89	89

		٦	_	\Box	_		4
J	u	u	O	Р	a	П	L

UK/USA Waist	29	8 / XS	30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL
Inside Leg Length (cm)	70	6	76	76	79	80.5
Worker Trouser						
UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30/S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL	38 / XXL
Inside Leg Length (cm)	83	83	83	83	83	83
Comfort Short						
UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30 /	S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL
Leg Length (cm)	22	23		24	24	24
Drawstring Short						
UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL	38 / XXL
Leg Length (cm)	21.5	21.5	21.5	21.5	21.5	21.5

			_			
	α	\sim	-	n	\sim	rt.
· ·	 C.	•	.)	110		

UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL	38 / XXL
Leg Length (cm)	25	25	25	25	25	25
Pyjama Short						
UK/USA Waist	28 / XS	30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL	38 / XXL
Leg Length (cm)	24	24	24	24	24	24
Weston Short						
UK/USA Waist	28 / XS		30 / S	32 / M	34 / L	36 / XL
Leg Length (cm)	22		23	24	24	24

Men's Shoes

All our shoes are listed in UK sizings. Please use the chart below to convert to other international size scales.

UK	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Europe	40	41	42	43	44	45	46
USA	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
Japan	25	26	27	28	29	30	31